

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21635 of 2024

=====

JAIKISHAN VASUDEV WADHWANI & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR KRUTIK PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 28/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants does not press this application qua applicant No.1. Therefore, this application is dismissed as not pressed, qua applicant No.1. Accordingly, this application is considered by this Court qua applicant No.2 only.

Considering the submissions and averments made in this application, matter requires consideration. **Rule** returnable on 20.12.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent – State.

In the meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of Para : 7(C) is granted, qua applicant No.2 only.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE