

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21635 of 2024

=====

JAIKISHAN VASUDEV WADHWANI (Disposed of not pressed qua applicant
1 as per order dt. 28/10/2024) & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 2
PETITION NOT PRESSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NR KODEKAR(5020) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. K. M. ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State, the matter stands adjourned to 29.06.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)